assurance, however, as to the amount of divestiture that will ultimately be
required in connection with regulatory approval of the Merger.

The following information should be read in conjunction with and is
qualified in its entirety by the consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes of M&I and Valley included in the documents described under
"INCORPORATION OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS BY REFERENCE."

The Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements are intended for
information purposes and are not necessarily indicative of the future financial
position or future results of the combined company or of the financial position
or the results of operations of the combined company that would have actually
occurred had the Merger been in effect as of the date or for the periods
presented.

47

53

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS

SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

(In thousands)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
M&I   VALLEY   COMBINED   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(2)

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents:

Cash and due from banks.....   $  418,784   $  173,335   $   592,119   --   $   592,119
Other cash equivalents.....   167,442   1,486   168,928   --   168,928

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Cash and cash equivalents.....   586,226   174,821   761,047   --   761,047
Other short-term investments.....   68,786   662   69,448   --   69,448
Investment securities:

US Treasury and government agencies.....   1,509,868   498,684   2,008,686   --   2,008,686
States and political subdivisions.....   195,987   199,983   395,970   --   395,970
Other.....   45,459   225,212   270,537   --   270,537

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Investment securities.....   1,751,314   923,879   2,675,193   --   2,675,193
Loans:

Commercial loans and leases.....   2,119,667   718,881   2,838,548   --   2,838,548
Real estate.....   2,420,604   1,793,921   4,214,525   --   4,214,525
Personal.....   674,045   623,512   1,297,557   --   1,297,557

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
5,214,316   3,136,314   8,350,630   --   8,350,630

Less: Allowance for loan losses.....   92,005   39,657   131,662   --   131,662
----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net loans.....   5,122,311   3,096,657   8,218,968   --   8,218,968
Premises and equipment, net.....   185,359   101,608   286,967   --   286,967
Accrued interest and other assets.....   196,166   95,949   292,115   --   292,115

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total Assets.....   $7,910,162   $4,393,576   $12,303,738   --   $12,303,738

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Deposits:

Noninterest bearing.....   $1,571,814   $  515,108   $ 2,086,922   --   $ 2,086,922
Interest bearing.....   4,435,131   3,212,877   7,648,008   --   7,648,008

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total deposits.....   6,006,945   3,727,985   9,734,930   --   9,734,930
Short-term borrowings.....   744,481   182,622   927,103   --   927,103
Long-term borrowings.....   208,736   53,267   262,003   --   262,003
Accrued expenses and other liabilities.....   172,485   79,292   251,777(4)   $  48,000   299,777

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total Liabilities.....   7,132,647   4,043,166   11,175,813   48,000   11,223,813
Shareholders' Equity:

Preferred stock.....   185   --   185   --   185
Common stock.....   66,391   10,171   76,562(1)   24,818   101,380
Additional paid-in capital.....   46,675   204,901   251,576(1)   (24,818)   226,758
Retained earnings.....   733,799   135,338   869,137(4)   (48,000)   821,137

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
847,050   350,410   1,197,460   (48,000)   1,149,460

Less:
Treasury common stock, at cost.....   67,394   --   67,394   --   67,394
Deferred compensation.....   2,141   --   2,141   --   2,141

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total Shareholders' Equity.....   777,515   350,410   1,127,925   (48,000)   1,079,925

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity.....   $7,910,162   $4,393,576   $12,303,738   $   0   $12,303,738

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

</TABLE>

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

48

54

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENTS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

(In thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA
M&I   VALLEY   COMBINED (2)

--------   --------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME:

Loans.....  $285,880   $196,294   $482,174
Investment securities:

Taxable.....   65,932   28,935   94,867
Exempt from Federal income taxes.....   10,191   7,674   17,865

Short-term investments.....   4,566   226   4,792
--------   --------   ------------

Total interest income.....   366,569   233,129   599,698
INTEREST EXPENSE:

Deposits.....   110,964   95,134   206,098
Short-term borrowings.....   12,711   2,336   15,047
Long-term borrowings.....   11,503   5,371   16,874

--------   --------   ------------
Total interest expense.....   135,178   102,841   238,019

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income.....   231,391   130,288   361,679
Provision for loan losses.....   6,674   6,477   13,151

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses.....   224,717   123,811   348,528
OTHER INCOME:

Data processing services.....   100,457   98   100,555
Trust services.....   36,227   9,694   45,921
Other customer services.....   59,817   26,498   86,315
Net securities gains.....   3,665   480   4,145
Other.....   18,337   12,074   30,411

--------   --------   ------------
Total other income.....   218,503   48,844   267,347
OTHER EXPENSE:

Salaries and employee benefits.....   172,219   68,642   240,861
Net occupancy.....   18,129   9,824   27,953
Equipment.....   31,251   12,418   43,669
Other.....   75,470   31,432   106,902

--------   --------   ------------
Total other expense.....   297,069   122,316   419,385

--------   --------   ------------
Income before income taxes.....   146,151   50,339   196,490
Provision for income taxes.....   52,229   16,380   68,609

--------   --------   ------------
Net income.....  $ 93,922   $ 33,959   $127,881

--------   --------   ------------
--------   --------   ------------

PER COMMON SHARE(1)(3):
Primary.....  $   1.39   $   1.68   $   1.24
Fully diluted.....   1.30   1.68   1.19
Dividends Paid.....   0.40   0.69   0.40

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING(1)(3):
Primary.....   67,712   20,246   102,917
Fully diluted.....   73,619   20,246   109,220

</TABLE>

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

49

55

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENTS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1992

(In thousands, except per share data)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA
M&I   VALLEY   COMBINED (2)

--------   --------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME:

Loans.....  $303,939   $195,798   $499,737
Investment securities:

Taxable.....   72,929   32,041   104,970
Exempt from Federal income taxes.....   16,494   11,217   27,711

Short-term investments.....   9,989   1,406   11,395
--------   --------   ------------

Total interest income.....   403,351   240,462   643,813
INTEREST EXPENSE:

Deposits.....   148,751   109,055   257,806
Short-term borrowings.....   11,199   3,437   14,636
Long-term borrowings.....   14,893   5,726   20,619

--------   --------   ------------
Total interest expense.....   174,843   118,218   293,061

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income.....   228,508   122,244   350,752
Provision for loan losses.....   10,885   6,461   17,346

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses.....   217,623   115,783   333,406
OTHER INCOME:

Data processing services.....   83,360   142   83,502
Trust services.....   34,727   9,397   44,124
Other customer services.....   56,847   24,204   81,051
Net securities gains.....   1,621   411   2,032
Other.....   15,258   9,240   24,498

--------   --------   ------------
Total other income.....   191,813   43,394   235,207
OTHER EXPENSE:

Salaries and employee benefits (6).....   155,205   66,716   221,921
Net occupancy.....   17,874   8,726   26,600
Equipment.....   28,861   12,235   41,096
Other.....   79,100   30,243   109,343

--------   --------   ------------
Total other expense.....   281,040   117,920   398,960

--------   --------   ------------
Income before income taxes and cumulative effect of changes in accounting

principles.....   128,396   41,257   169,653
Provision for income taxes.....   43,098   12,522   55,620

--------   --------   ------------
Income before cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles.....  $ 85,298   $ 28,735   $114,033

--------   --------   ------------
--------   --------   ------------

PER COMMON SHARE(1)(3):
Primary:

Income before cumulative effect.....  $   1.27   $   1.51   $   1.13
Fully diluted:

Income before cumulative effect.....   1.19   1.51   1.09
Dividends Paid.....   0.36   0.64   0.36

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING(1)(3):
Primary.....   67,407   18,968   100,487
Fully diluted.....   73,602   18,968   106,847

</TABLE>

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

50

56

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1992

(In thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA
M&I   VALLEY   COMBINED (2)

--------   --------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME:

Loans.....  $400,414   $263,738   $664,152
Investment securities:

Taxable.....   98,031   42,096   140,127
Exempt from Federal income taxes.....   20,778   14,190   34,968

Short-term investments.....   12,849   1,604   14,453
--------   --------   ------------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Total interest income.....   532,072   321,628   853,700
INTEREST EXPENSE:

Deposits.....   190,582   143,488   334,070
Short-term borrowings.....   14,600   4,099   18,699
Long-term borrowings.....   19,085   7,501   26,586

--------   --------   ------------
Total interest expense.....   224,267   155,088   379,355

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income.....   307,805   166,540   474,345
Provision for loan losses.....   15,151   8,395   23,546

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses.....   292,654   158,145   450,799
OTHER INCOME:

Data processing services.....   112,964   176   113,140
Trust services.....   45,595   12,455   58,050
Other customer services.....   78,133   32,897   111,030
Net securities gains.....   8,343   864   9,207
Other.....   20,841   12,900   33,741

--------   --------   ------------
Total other income.....   265,876   59,292   325,168
OTHER EXPENSE:

Salaries and employee benefits (6).....   215,932   90,178   306,110
Net occupancy.....   23,805   11,598   35,403
Equipment.....   38,691   16,134   54,825
Other.....   105,645   42,192   147,837

--------   --------   ------------
Total other expense.....   384,073   160,102   544,175

--------   --------   ------------
Income before income taxes and cumulative effect of changes in accounting

principles.....   174,457   57,335   231,792
Provision for income taxes.....   57,835   17,556   75,391

--------   --------   ------------
Income before cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles.....  $116,622   $ 39,779   $156,401

--------   --------   ------------
--------   --------   ------------

PER COMMON SHARE(1)(3):
Primary:

Income before cumulative effect.....  $   1.73   $   2.07   $   1.55
Fully diluted:

Income before cumulative effect.....   1.62   2.07   1.48
Dividends Paid.....   0.48   0.85   0.48

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING(1)(3):
Primary.....   67,523   19,244   101,163
Fully diluted.....   73,673   19,244   107,539

</TABLE>

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

51

57

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

(In thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA
M&I   VALLEY   COMBINED (2)

--------   --------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME:

Loans.....  $463,867   $263,527   $727,394
Investment securities:

Taxable.....   97,348   44,198   141,545
Exempt from Federal income taxes.....   27,587   18,991   46,578

Short-term investments.....   19,054   5,043   24,096
--------   --------   ------------

Total interest income.....   607,856   331,759   939,613
INTEREST EXPENSE:

Deposits.....   271,454   176,957   448,411
Short-term borrowings.....   27,288   5,434   32,722
Long-term borrowings.....   20,146   7,762   27,907

--------   --------   ------------
Total interest expense.....   318,888   190,153   509,040

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income.....   288,968   141,606   430,573
Provision for loan losses.....   20,555   8,369   28,924

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses.....   268,413   133,237   401,649
OTHER INCOME:

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Data processing services.....   92,580   509   93,089
Trust services.....   43,133   10,927   54,060
Other customer services.....   66,064   27,744   93,808
Net securities gains.....   4,381   725   5,106
Other.....   21,422   8,113   29,535

--------   --------   ------------
Total other income.....   227,580   48,018   275,598
OTHER EXPENSE:

Salaries and employee benefits.....   187,456   77,289   264,745
Net occupancy.....   23,543   10,773   34,316
Equipment.....   36,043   13,639   49,682
Other.....   102,469   39,298   141,766

--------   --------   ------------
Total other expense.....   349,511   140,999   490,509

--------   --------   ------------
Income before income taxes.....   146,482   40,256   186,738
Provision for income taxes.....   47,135   9,590   56,725

--------   --------   ------------
Net income.....  $ 99,347   $ 30,666   $130,013

--------   --------   ------------
--------   --------   ------------

PER COMMON SHARE(1)(3):
Primary.....  $   1.50   $   1.67   $   1.33
Fully diluted.....   1.40   1.67   1.27
Dividends Paid.....   0.43   0.80   0.43

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING(1)(3):
Primary.....   66,162   18,336   97,993
Fully diluted.....   72,962   18,336   105,016

</TABLE>

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

52

58

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1990

(In thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA
M&I   VALLEY   COMBINED (2)

--------   --------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME:

Loans.....  $501,005   $239,990   $740,995
Investment securities:

Taxable.....   99,466   40,773   140,239
Exempt from Federal income taxes.....   28,907   16,977   45,884

Short-term investments.....   12,381   8,872   21,253
--------   --------   ------------

Total interest income.....   641,759   306,612   948,371
INTEREST EXPENSE:

Deposits.....   297,063   169,474   466,537
Short-term borrowings.....   50,763   6,086   56,849
Long-term borrowings.....   18,540   3,984   22,524

--------   --------   ------------
Total interest expense.....   366,366   179,544   545,910

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income.....   275,393   127,068   402,461
Provision for loan losses.....   39,775   7,864   47,639

--------   --------   ------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses.....   235,618   119,204   354,822
OTHER INCOME:

Data processing services.....   75,047   1,188   76,235
Trust services.....   39,942   9,270   49,212
Other customer services.....   57,645   23,304   80,949
Net securities gains (losses).....   1,698   (26)   1,672
Other.....   17,194   6,407   23,601

--------   --------   ------------
Total other income.....   191,526   40,143   231,669
OTHER EXPENSE:

Salaries and employee benefits.....   172,690   65,304   237,994
Net occupancy.....   20,276   9,016   29,292
Equipment.....   33,937   10,773   44,710
Restructuring.....   --   1,603   1,603
Other.....   95,986   33,714   129,700

--------   --------   ------------
Total other expense.....   322,889   120,410   443,299

--------   --------   ------------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Income before income taxes.....   104,255   38,937   143,192
Provision for income taxes.....   32,921   9,909   42,830

--------   --------   ------------
Net income.....  $ 71,334   $ 29,028   $100,362

--------   --------   ------------
--------   --------   ------------

PER COMMON SHARE(1)(3):
Primary.....  $   1.08   $   1.61   $   1.03
Fully diluted.....   1.03   1.61   1.00
Dividends Paid.....   0.39   0.75   0.39

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING(1)(3):
Primary.....   65,943   18,015   97,277